AS1702 -  AS1705
1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplif iers
Datasheet
1  General Description
The AS1702 - AS1705 are single-channel differential audio power-
amplifiers designed to drive 4 and 8Ω loads. The integrated gain cir-
cuitry of these amplifiers and their small size make them ideal for
2.7- to 5V-powered portable audio devices.

AS1702 - AS1705
Datasheet - O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
11  Ordering Information
The devices are available as the standard products shown in Table 9.
Note: All products are RoHS compliant.
Buy our products or get free samples online at ICdirect: http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/ICdirect
Technical Support is found at  http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/Technical-Support
For further information and requests, please contact us mailto:sales@austriamicrosystems.com
or find your local distributor at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/distributor
Table 9.  Ordering Information
Odering Code Marking Description Gain Delivery Form Package
AS1702-T AS1702 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Adjustable Tape and Reel
10-pin MSOP
AS1703-T AS1703 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =0dB Tape and Reel
AS1704-T AS1704 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =3dB Tape and Reel
AS1705-T AS1704 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =6dB Tape and Reel
AS1702V-T 1702 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Adjustable Tape and Reel
10-pin DFN
AS1703V-T 1703 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =0dB Tape and Reel
AS1704V-T 1704 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =3dB Tape and Reel
AS1705V-T 1705 1.8W Single-Channel Audio Power Amplifiers Av =6dB Tape and Reel
www.austriamicrosystems.com/Audio/Amps/AS1702-05 Revision 1.48 19 - 20